
We ask you to complete the form provided on the next page as follows:

- 1. Product/Vendor Information: Provide the information requested
- 2. **Issue Description:** List each major accessibility issue for the product Including the following:
  - a. Gaps identified from the WCAG 2.1 A & AA guidelines, Voluntary Product Accessibility Template (VPAT) and EPUB3 Accessibility Guidelines (if applicable)
  - b. Gaps identified in other product support documentation
  - c. Gaps identified by a third-party accessibility evaluation report (if available)
- 3. Current Status: Enter one of the following values:
  - a. Open: The issue has not yet been resolved
  - b. Closed: The issue has already been resolved
  - c. I/P: The issue is currently under investigation
  - d. Other
- 4. **Disposition:** Enter one of the following values:
  - a. Planned: The issue will be resolved
  - b. Deferred: The issue will not be resolved
  - c. I/P: The issue is currently under investigation
  - d. Other
- 5. Remediation Timeline: Enter when you anticipate that the issue will be resolved
- Available Workarounds (for the vendor only): Describe the business processes vendor will offer
  or third-party products that should be considered to work around the issue until full
  remediation.
- 7. Comments (optional): Provide details/description regarding the issue
- Additional Information (optional): Provide any additional discussion regarding accessibility plans

#### Form

#### **Vendor/Product Information**

Vendor Name	Mastercam
Product Name	Mastercam
Product Version	2026
Completion Date	August 21, 2025
Contact Name/Title	Christine Brouillard, UX and Localization Manager
Contact Email/Phone	Christine.Brouillard@mastercam.com, 860-375-1137

### **Specific Issues**

Issue Description	Current Status (Open, Closed, I/P)	Disposition (Planned, Deferred, I/P)	Remediation Timeline	Available Workarounds	Comments
Table 1 Success Criteria, Level A					
1.1.1 Non-text Content – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
2.1.1 Keyboard – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
2.5.3 Label in Name – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
3.1.1 Language of Page – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
4.1.2. Name, Role, Value – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
Table 1 Success Criteria, Level AA					
1.4.4 Resize text – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
1.4.5 Images of Text – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast – 501 (Software) and 602.3 (Support Docs) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			

Issue Description	Current Status (Open, Closed, I/P)	Disposition (Planned, Deferred, I/P)	Remediation Timeline	Available Workarounds	Comments
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus – 501 (Software) – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
Chapter 3 – FPC					
302.1 Without Vision – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities – Does not support	Open	Deferred			
Chapter 5 - Software					
502.3.1 Object Information – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.4 Values – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.5 Modification of Values – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.6 Label Relationships – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.8 Text – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.9 Modification of Text – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.10 List of Actions – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			

Issue Description	Current Status (Open, Closed, I/P)	Disposition (Planned, Deferred, I/P)	Remediation Timeline	Available Workarounds	Comments
502.3.11 Actions on Objects – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.12 Focus Cursor – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
502.3.14 Event Notification – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			
503.2 User Preferences – Partially supports	Open	Deferred			

## **Additional Information:**

(Enter additional information in the space provided here.)